



DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI – 110070
Ph. 26891868, e-mail – info@dpsvasantkunj.com

Revised Notice
From the Desk of Principal
(Nursery to Class XI)

04.03.2009

Dear Parents,

I am sure that you are aware of the 6th Pay Commission Recommendation to be implemented by all recognized schools. The Director of Education vide Notification No. F.D.E/15/ (56) Act/2009/778 dated 11.02.09 has ordered implementation of the 6th Pay Commission w.e.f. the Academic Session 2008 – 09. The total arrears payable to the staff from 01.01.2006 to 31.08.08 comes to over Rs. 4 crores 28 lacs. The arrears to be paid from 01.09.08 to 31.03.09 comes to Rs. 1 crore 88 lacs. Thus the total impact is Rs. 6 crores 17 lacs. The increase in fee ordered by the Directorate of Education can only meet less than 50% burden of the school. But the school shall meet the additional expenses from our resources. To augment the resources for the payment of arrears from 01.01.2006 and revised salary from 01.09.2008 the fee has also been enhanced by the Directorate of Education. As such you are required to pay the enhanced fee as per the details below :-

1. Amount to be paid towards the payment of arrears with effect from 1.01.06 to 31.08.08 = **Rs. 4,500.00**
2. The Directorate of Education vide No. DE/15/Act 2009/1383 – 1463 dated 25.02.09 have clarified the liability of payment of arrears and students have been categorised as under :

- (A) Those students who were on rolls as on 1.1.06 shall pay the arrears amount; i.e. **Rs.4,500/- in full.**
- (B) Students who were admitted during session 2007-08 shall pay two third of the arrears; i.e. **Rs.3000.00.**
- (C) Students admitted during the session 2008-09 shall pay only one third of the arrears; i.e. **Rs.1500.00**

2.	Increase in Tuition Fee Rs.500/- p.m. w.e.f. 01.09.08 to 31.03.09		
	Total payable = Rs.500 p.m. × 7	=	Rs. 3,500.00
3.	<u>Development Charges :-</u>		
	Increase in Development fee w.e.f. 01.09.08 to 31.03.08		
	on enhanced tuition fee @ 15% :- = Rs.75 p.m. × 7	=	Rs. 525.00
4.	Increase in Development fee from 10 to 15% on existing Tuition fee		
	of Rs.2200/-w.e.f. 01.09.08 to 31.03.09 @ Rs.110/- p.m. × 7	=	Rs. 770.00
	Total	=	Rs. 4,795.00
	Amount Payable by Category (A)	=	Rs. 9,295.00
	Amount Payable by Category (B)	=	Rs. 7,795.00
	Amount Payable by Category (C)	=	Rs. 6,295.00

(All students to pay)

The amount due as mentioned above can be paid either lump sum by **15.03.09** or in three equal installments ; viz **1st by 15th March 09, 2nd by 15th July 09 and 3rd by 15th Oct 09.** I would also like to inform you that **this has the approval of the PTA Executive Committee and the School Managing Committee.**

Our worthy parents have always stood by the school and at this juncture I am sure you will support the school to overcome the burden being faced by it. Soliciting your cooperation.

Yours sincerely,

Principal